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R R . » 47, * Ted Strickland, Governor
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Al B Schiibes Chatmmo
Maonitoring markeiplaces and euforcing rules o assure mfc Commissioners
adequmte tmd relitble whility serofees. Ronda Hartman Fergus

Donald L. Mason, Esq.
Valerie A. Lemmie

Paul A. Centolelta

September 13, 2007
MR MONTE JACKSON

17901 MAHRLE
MANCHESTER, MI 48158

RE:

Case No. 03370022§8D
QOfficer:

Dear MR JACKSON:

Cn March 6, 2007, a vehicle operated by USF HOLLAN and driven by MONTE
K JACKSON, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery
of the fellowing apparent violation tha Staff timely notified Respondent
pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, 0.A.C., that it intended to meke a civil monetary
assessment against Respondent in the following amount:

Code Violatioen
392.16 SEAT BELT, DRIVER FAILING TO USE $ 112.50

Total Forfeiture Assessed :

A conference waz conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(R),
0.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons
why the violaticn did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding
the amount of any forfeiturz, and any other information relevant to the action
proposed to be taken by Staff.
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